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P.O. Type: All                                                                             Open: N    Paid: Y    Void: N
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Vendor #  Name                             
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 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ASBUR020  ASBURY PARK PRESS/GANNETT NJ                                                                                                                                      
 23-00029 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING             B
   8 JUN ADVERTISING                       807.32  3-01-20-100-100-201       B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING           P 43614 01/13/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 0005731993      N
   9 APR ADVERTISING                       509.40  3-01-20-100-100-201       B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING           P 43614 06/15/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 0005588055      N
                                         1,316.72 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,316.72 
 
ATT00001  AT&T MOBILITY                                                                                                                                                     
 23-00184 02/27/23 2023 BLANKET FOR WIRELESS SERV           B
   5 WIRELESS SERVICE FOR MJUN/23           28.24  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43615 03/31/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 06/2023         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         28.24 
 
BESAF010  B SAFE, INC                                                                                                                                                       
 23-00068 01/19/23 PTZ CAMERA 4MP HILO/V                     
   1 PTZ CAMERA 4MP HILO/V               3,335.00  3-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  4031 01/19/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 3429682         N
   2 LABOR                                 700.00  3-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  4031 01/19/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 3429682         N
                                         4,035.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,035.00 
 
BOROU010  BOROUGH OF LAVALLETTE                                                                                                                                             
 23-00260 03/16/23 2023 BLANKET SHARED CORUT SER            B
   3 2nd QTR SERVICES CT ADMIN          14,342.51  3-01-42-390-390-209       B SHARED SERVICES-LAVELLETTE COURT ADMIN   P 43616 03/16/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 2ND 2023        N
 
                      Vendor Total:     14,342.51 
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CENTR050  CENTRAL REGIONAL SCHOOL DIST                                                                                                                                      
 23-00626 07/17/23 JULY TAXES DUE                            
   1 JULY TAXES DUE                  1,186,169.20  3-01-55-001-000-002       B REGIONAL HS TAXES PAYABLE-CENTRAL REGIO  P 43617 07/17/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 JULY/2023       N
 
                      Vendor Total:  1,186,169.20 
 
CITTA010  CITTA,HOLZAPFEL,ZABARSKY                                                                                                                                          
 23-00655 07/21/23 services rendered to 7/17/23              
   1 services rendered to 7/17/23        5,805.21  3-01-20-155-155-207       B LEGAL SERVICES-BOROUGH ATTORNEY          P 43664 07/21/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 28315           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,805.21 
 
CMRS0010  CMRS-FP                                                                                                                                                           
 23-00638 07/18/23 add postage to machine                    
   1 add postage to machine              1,000.00  3-01-20-130-130-202       B FINANCIAL ADMIN-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHAR P 43618 07/18/23 07/19/23 07/27/23                 N
   2 add postage to machine              1,000.00  3-01-20-145-145-202       B COLLECTION OF TAXES POSTAGE              P 43618 07/18/23 07/19/23 07/27/23                 N
   3 add postage to machine                500.00  3-09-55-502-502-202       B WATER/SEWER-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES  P 10347 07/18/23 07/19/23 07/27/23                 N
                                         2,500.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,500.00 
 
COAST025  COASTAL SOLUTIONS INC                                                                                                                                             
 23-00449 05/16/23 HP LASER JET PRO M501dn                   
   2 HP LASER JET PRO M501dn               699.99  3-09-55-502-502-238       B WATER/SEWER-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESS EQUI P 10348 05/16/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 102564          N
   3 SHIPPING                               50.00  3-09-55-502-502-238       B WATER/SEWER-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESS EQUI P 10348 05/16/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 102564          N
                                           749.99 
 
                      Vendor Total:        749.99 
 
CORE0020  CORE & MAIN, LP                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00593 07/07/23 METER PIT                                 
   1 B&T MMP2036 20X36 HW                  115.00  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10349 07/07/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 T161107         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        115.00 
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COUNT010  COUNTY OF OCEAN                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00044 01/17/23 2023 BLANKET FOR 911 SERVICES            B
   4 3RD QTR 911 SERVICES               45,630.20  3-01-42-265-265-209       B O.C. FIRE/911 DISPATCH-OTHER CONTRAC     P 43619 04/24/23 07/18/23 07/27/23 3RD QTR 2023    N
 
                      Vendor Total:     45,630.20 
 
CREAT007  CREATIVE MANAGEMENT INC.                                                                                                                                          
 23-00010 01/11/23 2023 Blanket - Gasoline                  B
  13 07/10  REG GASOLINE                 2,444.81  3-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 43620 07/03/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 331002          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,444.81 
 
CUST0001  CUSTOM BANDAG INC                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00579 06/30/23 FIRE TRUCK TIRES & PARTS                  
   1 FIRE TRUCK TIRES & PARTS            4,038.07  3-01-25-265-265-214       B FIRE DEPT-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS            P 43621 06/30/23 07/18/23 07/27/23 110044719       N
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,038.07 
 
DECOT010  DECOTIIS, FITZPATRICK, COLE &                                                                                                                                     
 23-00651 07/20/23 SERVICES RENDERED                         
   1 SERVICES RENDERED USDA P3             350.00  3-01-20-130-130-210       B FINANCIAL ADMIN-CONTRACT/PROF/CONSULT    P 43622 07/20/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 265212          N
   2 SERVICES RENDERED POSTAGE             232.01  3-01-20-130-130-202       B FINANCIAL ADMIN-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHAR P 43622 07/20/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 5-11-23 B C     N
   3 SERVICES RENDERED BOND C            2,831.10  3-01-20-130-130-210       B FINANCIAL ADMIN-CONTRACT/PROF/CONSULT    P 43622 07/20/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 5-11-23 B C     N
   4 SERVICES RENDERED BOND C              949.70  C-04-20-011-000-120       B ORD 2020-11RECONSTRUCT H STREET SEC 20   P  4428 07/20/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 5-11-23 B C     N
   5 SERVICES RENDERED BOND C              949.70  C-04-21-007-000-120       B ORD 07-2021 RECONSTRUCT OF G ST- SEC 20  P  4428 07/20/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 5-11-23 B C     N
   6 SERVICES RENDERED BOND C              949.70  C-04-22-015-000-120       B ORD#2022-15 IMPTS TO BASLLFIELDS SEC 20  P  4428 07/20/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 5-11-23 B C     N
   7 SERVICES RENDERED BOND C              949.70  C-04-22-018-000-120       B ORD#2022-18 PARKING LOT IMPTS SEC 20     P  4428 07/20/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 5-11-23 B C     N
   8 SERVICES RENDERED BOND C              949.70  C-04-22-019-000-120       B ORD#2022-19 IMPTS TO BOARDWALK SEC 20    P  4428 07/20/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 5-11-23 B C     N
   9 SERVICES RENDERED BOND C              949.70  3-01-20-130-130-210       B FINANCIAL ADMIN-CONTRACT/PROF/CONSULT    P 43622 07/20/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 5-11-23 B C     N
  10 SERVICES RENDERED BOND C              949.70  W-08-20-100-009-002       B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TR FAC-SEC 20  P  4219 07/20/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 5-11-23 B C     N
  11 SERVICES RENDERED USDA P3             702.60  W-08-20-100-009-002       B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TR FAC-SEC 20  P  4219 07/20/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 263729          N
  12 SERVICES RENDERED WELL 10             650.00  W-08-20-100-009-002       B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TR FAC-SEC 20  P  4219 07/20/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 263728          N
                                        11,413.61 
 
                      Vendor Total:     11,413.61 
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EASTE008  EASTERN AUTO PARTS                                                                                                                                                
 23-00021 01/12/23 2023 Blanket-Auto Parts                  B
  46 6/21 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               52.41  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43623 05/15/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 *IV473915       N
     Tracking Id: 000000169  #2703 2018 FORD EXPLOER 1FM5K8AR5JGB93505          
  47 6/21 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              107.59  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43623 01/12/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 9IV473856       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000106 VEH #8 2003 FORD F250 VIN 1FTNX21LX3EA16574        
  48 6/27 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               24.56  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43623 04/06/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 9IV475190       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
  49 7/05 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               89.20  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43623 05/15/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 *IV476946       N
     Tracking Id: 000000169  #2703 2018 FORD EXPLOER 1FM5K8AR5JGB93505          
  50 7/05 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              155.94  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43623 04/06/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 9IV476766       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000110 VEH #10 2013 FORD F15 VIN38171                     
  51 7/17 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               51.72  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43623 04/06/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 9IV479674       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
  52 7/17 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              151.74  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43623 04/06/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 9IV479675       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
  53 7/17 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              365.90  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43623 04/06/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 9IV479750       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000032 VEH# 1 2003 FORD F-150 XL PICK-UP SER#CB14405      
  54 7/05 core credit                       90.00- 3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43623 05/15/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 9CN089152       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
                                           909.06 
 
                      Vendor Total:        909.06 
 
ELIZA005  ELIZABETH BOETTGER                                                                                                                                                
 23-00611 07/13/23 JUNE CALL OUTS                            
   1 JUNE CALL OUTS                        400.00  3-01-43-490-490-264       B MUNICIPAL COURT-SERVICES, MISC.          P 43624 07/13/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 06/2023         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        400.00 
 
ERICW010  ERIC WOJCIECHOWSKI                                                                                                                                                
 23-00650 07/20/23 REPLENISH PETTY CASH DPW                  
   1 REPLENISH PETTY CASH DPW               50.41  3-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 43625 07/20/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 2023-01         N
   2 REPLENISH PETTY CASH DPW              151.89  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43625 07/20/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 2023-01         N
   3 REPLENISH PETTY CASH DPW               11.50  3-01-26-290-290-227       B ROAD REPAIRS/TRAFFIC MATERIALS           P 43625 07/20/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 2023-01         N
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ERICW010  ERIC WOJCIECHOWSKI                Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00650 07/20/23 REPLENISH PETTY CASH DPW       Continued
   4 REPLENISH PETTY CASH DPW               12.78  3-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  4032 07/20/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 2023-01         N
                                           226.58 
 
                      Vendor Total:        226.58 
 
FILEB005  FILE BANK                                                                                                                                                         
 23-00051 01/18/23 2023 BLANKET-DOC STORAGE SER             B
   9 AUG STORAGE SERVICES                1,204.01  3-01-20-100-100-208       B ADMIN & EXEC-OTHER PROF, CONS & SPEC SER P 43626 05/16/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 0118770         N
 
 23-00621 07/14/23 FINANCE SUPPLIES AND PICK UP              
   1 FINANCE SUPPLIES AND PICK UP          492.86  3-01-20-130-130-264       B FINANCIAL ADMIN-SERVICES, MISC.          P 43626 07/14/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 0118466         N
   2 FINANCE SUPPLIES AND PICK UP          710.21  3-01-20-130-130-264       B FINANCIAL ADMIN-SERVICES, MISC.          P 43626 07/14/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 0118503         N
                                         1,203.07 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,407.08 
 
FOLEY010  FOLEY INCORPORATED                                                                                                                                                
 23-00137 02/15/23 2023 BLANKET CAT PARTS                   B
   2 4/11 MISC PARTS                       241.50  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43627 02/15/23 07/18/23 07/27/23 INV0029519      N
   3 4/15 CREDIT FOR RETURN                129.25- 3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43627 07/18/23 07/18/23 07/27/23 INV0033958      N
                                           112.25 
 
                      Vendor Total:        112.25 
 
GREAT015  GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS                                                                                                                                      
 23-00006 01/11/23 2023 BLANKET FOR POSTAGE MACH            B
   8 JUL POSTAGE LEASE                     255.00  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43628 06/15/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 34388982        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        255.00 
 
GREGO001  GREGORY J. HOCK, ESQUIRE                                                                                                                                          
 23-00625 07/17/23 PLANNING BD SERVICES JUNE/23              
   1 PLANNING BD SERVICES JUNE/23          742.50  3-01-21-180-180-208       B PLANNING BOARD-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPE P 43629 07/17/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 PL BD JUN/23    N
 
 23-00653 07/20/23 ESCROW PAYMENTS                           
   1 ESCROW PAYMENTS                     1,155.00  E-12-22-000-000-008       B BEACH I 23 FARRAGUT                      P  1020 07/20/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 PB 2023-01 6-27 N
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GREGO001  GREGORY J. HOCK, ESQUIRE          Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00653 07/20/23 ESCROW PAYMENTS                Continued
   2 ESCROW PAYMENTS                       150.00  E-12-22-000-000-013       B VERIZON WIRELESS                         P  1020 07/20/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 PB 2023-03 6-27 N
                                         1,305.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,047.50 
 
HENRY001  HENRY J MANCINI & ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                      
 23-00629 07/17/23 SERVICES RENDERED FOR DES PALM            
   1 SERVICES RENDERED FOR DES PALM      3,365.00  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4429 07/17/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 6/15/23         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,365.00 
 
INTER001  INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC                                                                                                                                    
 23-00146 02/15/23 ICC BOOKS                                 
   1 ICC BOOKS                             649.83  3-01-22-195-195-213       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS  P 43630 02/15/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 1001671661      N
   2 ICC BOOKS                             172.00  3-01-22-195-195-213       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS  P 43630 07/18/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 1001679811      N
   3 ICC BOOKS                             132.00  3-01-22-195-195-213       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS  P 43630 07/18/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 1001702245      N
   4 ICC BOOKS                             166.00  3-01-22-195-195-213       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS  P 43630 07/18/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 1001683789      N
                                         1,119.83 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,119.83 
 
JOLYN005  JOLYN CLOTHING COMPANY LLC                                                                                                                                        
 23-00454 05/16/23 2023 BEACH PATROL UNIFORMS 2/P            
   1 2023 BEACH PATROL UNIFORMS 2/P      2,570.40  3-01-28-390-390-212       B BEACH PATROL-CLOTHING & UNIFORMS         P 43631 05/16/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 INV-393479      N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,570.40 
 
KEYHA005  KEY HARBOR MARINA                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00561 06/23/23 PREP BOAT FOR SEASON PARTS/SUP            
   1 PREP BOAT FOR SEASON PARTS/SUP      2,813.35  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43632 06/23/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 2403493         N
     Tracking Id: 000000160  POLUTION SOLUTION- PUMP OUT BOAT                   
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,813.35 
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LAMAN005  LA MANAGEMENT INC                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00563 06/23/23 HOSE PUMP OUT HOSE                        
   1 HOSE PUMP OUT HOSE                    627.00  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43633 06/23/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 060520233       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000159 WATER WARRIOR- PUMP OUT BOAT                       
   2 SHIPPING                               50.00  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43633 06/23/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 060520233       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000159 WATER WARRIOR- PUMP OUT BOAT                       
                                           677.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        677.00 
 
LANES010  LANE SIGNS                                                                                                                                                        
 23-00575 06/28/23 PICKLEBALL SIGNS                          
   1 2X4 PICKLEBALL SIGNS                  240.00  3-01-28-370-370-242       B RECREATION SUPPLIES                      P 43634 06/28/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 1165            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        240.00 
 
LONGK005  LONG KEY MARINA, INC                                                                                                                                              
 23-00458 05/18/23 2023 blanket for gas & supplie           B
   2 6/28  REPAIRS/PARTS                 1,432.71  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43635 05/18/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 6181            N
     Tracking Id: 0000000077 WATER WARRIOR - PUMP OUT BOAT                      
   3 GAS TO 7/05/23                        967.39  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43635 07/20/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 6090            N
     Tracking Id: 0000000148 POLUTION SOLUTION - PUMP OUT BOAT                  
                                         2,400.10 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,400.10 
 
MARIN040  MARINE RESCUE PROD. INC                                                                                                                                           
 23-00604 07/11/23 Rescue Boards                             
   1 Rescue Boards                       2,745.00  3-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43637 07/11/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 153708A         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,745.00 
 
MTEAC010  MTE ACCESSORIES INC                                                                                                                                               
 23-00558 06/23/23 SEAT COVERS                               
   1 SEAT COVERS                           500.00  3-01-25-265-265-214       B FIRE DEPT-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS            P 43638 06/23/23 07/18/23 07/27/23 62219           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        500.00 
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MUNIC010  MUNICIPAL CLERK'S ASSOC OF NJ                                                                                                                                     
 23-00603 07/11/23 2023-24 Membership                        
   1 2023-24 Membership                    100.00  3-01-20-100-100-227       B ADMIN & EXEC-LICENSES AND FEES/ DUES     P 43639 07/11/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 8802/2023-24    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        100.00 
 
NETCA001  NETCARRIER INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00032 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET PHONES                      B
   8 JUl PHONE SERVICES                    330.26  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43640 05/15/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 850314          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        330.26 
 
NJGRA005  NJ GRAVEL & SAND CO.                                                                                                                                              
 23-00509 06/05/23 2023BLANKET BALLFIELD MATERIAL           B
   2 6/06 PITCHERS MOUND CLAY              415.80  3-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 43641 06/05/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 177811          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        415.80 
 
NUTEL001  NU-TEL COMMUNICATIONS OF NJ                                                                                                                                       
 23-00158 02/22/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PHONE SERVICE           B
   3 2ND QTR PHONE CONTRACT              2,515.76  3-01-20-100-100-254       B ADMINISTRATION-TELEPHONE/ TELECOMMUNICAT P 43642 02/22/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 20231751        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,515.76 
 
OARHO006  OAR HOUSE LLC                                                                                                                                                     
 23-00607 07/11/23 Rescue Boat Oars                          
   1 Rescue Boat Oars                      350.00  3-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43643 07/11/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 0000304         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        350.00 
 
OCEAN002  OCEAN COUNTY POWER SPORTS                                                                                                                                         
 23-00294 04/04/23 PD & LG ATV Blanket 2023                 B
   4 7/06  MISC PARTS                      161.06  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43644 04/04/23 07/18/23 07/27/23 20480363        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        161.06 
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OCEAN005  OCEAN COUNTY VEHICLE SERVICES                                                                                                                                     
 23-00163 02/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR TRUCK WASHES            B
   8 JUNE TRUCK WASHES                     105.00  3-01-42-290-290-209       B OCEAN CTY ROAD DEPT-CONTRACTUAL ITEMS    P 43645 02/23/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 2765366-68      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        105.00 
 
OCEAN080  OCEAN COUNTY RECYCLING INC                                                                                                                                        
 23-00272 03/22/23 2023 C&A, MULCH, RBLEND BLANKT           B
   4 3/22  CONCRET ONLY                    189.00  3-01-26-305-305-211       B RECYCLING-DISPOSAL EXPENSE               P 43646 03/22/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 804044          N
   5 3/23  MIXED C & A                      83.38  3-01-26-305-305-211       B RECYCLING-DISPOSAL EXPENSE               P 43646 03/22/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 804287          N
   6 3/23  R-BLEND                         197.20  3-01-26-305-305-211       B RECYCLING-DISPOSAL EXPENSE               P 43646 03/22/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 804289          N
   7 5/01  MIXED C & A                     161.73  3-01-26-305-305-211       B RECYCLING-DISPOSAL EXPENSE               P 43646 07/20/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 810679          N
   8 5/22  CONCRETE ONLY                   209.10  3-01-26-305-305-211       B RECYCLING-DISPOSAL EXPENSE               P 43646 07/20/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 814593          N
   9 6/14  CLEAN WOOD                      125.00  3-01-26-305-305-211       B RECYCLING-DISPOSAL EXPENSE               P 43646 07/20/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 818728          N
  10 6/14  CONCRETE ONLY                    69.60  3-01-26-305-305-211       B RECYCLING-DISPOSAL EXPENSE               P 43646 07/20/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 818762          N
                                         1,035.01 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,035.01 
 
PREST010  PRESTIGE WASH SERVICES LLC                                                                                                                                        
 23-00540 06/15/23 2023 BLANKET FOR CAR WASHES              B
   5 1ST QTR CAR WASES                     177.20  3-01-25-240-240-264       B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.             P 43647 06/15/23 07/18/23 07/27/23 A7 1SR/2023     N
 
                      Vendor Total:        177.20 
 
RAVEW005  RAVE WIRELESS INC                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00551 06/21/23 Swift911 alert                            
   1 1 year license -                      586.67  3-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 43648 06/21/23 07/18/23 07/27/23 INV53766        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        586.67 
 
ROBER060  ROBERT WENNLUND                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00654 07/20/23 reimbursment for 2023 dues                
   1 reimbursment for 2023 dues             75.00  3-01-22-195-195-227       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-LICENSES & FEES & DUES  P 43650 07/20/23 07/21/23 07/27/23                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:         75.00 
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ROSSE005  ELLICOTT NETWORK CONSULTANTS,                                                                                                                                     
 22-00917 10/11/22 2022 QUARTERLY MAINTENANCE                
   1 2022 QUARTERLY MAINTENANCE          1,450.21  2-01-25-240-240-264       B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.             P 43651 10/11/22 07/21/23 07/27/23 2448            N
 
 23-00515 06/07/23 2023 maintenance aggreement               
   1 2023 maintenance agreement --       1,279.35  3-01-25-240-240-238       B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP  P 43651 06/07/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 2486            N
   2 Microsoft office 365                   29.75  3-01-25-240-240-238       B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP  P 43651 06/07/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 2486            N
   3 offsite backup                         97.75  3-01-25-240-240-238       B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP  P 43651 06/07/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 2486            N
   4 malwarebytes endpoint                 183.75  3-01-25-240-240-238       B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP  P 43651 06/07/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 2486            N
   5 mbam vulnerability + patch             44.10  3-01-25-240-240-238       B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP  P 43651 06/07/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 2486            N
   6 4TB NAS HDD Replacement               159.00  3-01-25-240-240-238       B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP  P 43651 06/07/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 2486            N
                                         1,793.70 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,243.91 
 
RYANK005  RYAN KISIEL                                                                                                                                                       
 23-00608 07/11/23 SERVICE CALL, NO AC, COURTROOM            
   1 JOB: NO COOLING                       250.00  3-01-26-310-310-228       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-HVAC                   P 43652 07/11/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 373             N
 
                      Vendor Total:        250.00 
 
SALZA005  SAL ZARRILLO MASONRY LLC                                                                                                                                          
 23-00497 05/31/23 CONCRETE REPAIR                           
   1 REMOVE AND REPLACE TWO 5X5X6"       1,100.00  C-04-13-161-609-922       B #1616/1624/1634-RECON ROAD/SIDEWALKS-CAP P  4430 05/31/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 352             N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,100.00 
 
SEABO010  SEABOARD WELDING SUPPLY, INC                                                                                                                                      
 23-00165 02/23/23 2023 BLANKET - WELDING TNK RNT           B
   7 JUN WELDING SERVIES                   120.00  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43653 02/23/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 955089          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        120.00 
 
SEASI020  SEASIDE PARK BD OF EDUCATION                                                                                                                                      
 23-00645 07/19/23 TAXES DUE 04/2023                         
   1 TAXES DUE 04/2023                 137,296.00  3-01-55-001-000-001       B SCHOOL TAXES PAYABLE-SEASIDE PK BD OF ED P 43613 07/19/23 07/19/23 07/19/23 04/2023         N
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SEASI020  SEASIDE PARK BD OF EDUCATION      Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00660 07/24/23 TAXES DUE                                 
   1 TAXES DUE                         137,297.00  2-01-55-001-000-001       B SCHOOL TAXES PAYABLE-SEASIDE PK BD OF ED P 43665 07/24/23 07/24/23 07/27/23 2022-4          N
 
                      Vendor Total:    274,593.00 
 
SHRED015  SHRED IT USA LLC                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00122 02/06/23 2023 BLANKET FOR SHRED SERVICE           B
  20 JUN SHRED SERVICES                     94.57  3-01-43-490-490-208       B MUNICIPAL COURT-CONTRACTUAL/PROF SERVICE P 43654 02/06/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 8004222996      N
 
                      Vendor Total:         94.57 
 
SPECT001  SPECTROTEL                                                                                                                                                        
 23-00034 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PHONE                   B
   8 JUL PHONE SERVICE                     721.32  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43655 06/15/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 11656484        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        721.32 
 
STATE060  STATE OF NEW JERSEY                                                                                                                                               
 23-00627 07/17/23 QTR 6/30/21                               
   1 QTR 6/30/21                            40.16  T-12-56-851-000-102       B UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST                       P  2117 07/17/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 021600116800000 N
 
                      Vendor Total:         40.16 
 
SWANK001  SWANK MOTION PICTURES, INC                                                                                                                                        
 23-00566 06/23/23 2023 SUMMER FAMILY MOVIES                B
   3 7/12 LYLE LYLE CROCODILE              500.00  G-01-41-506-000-010       B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE 2023-2024             P 43656 06/23/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 RG 3409387      N
   4 7/19 PAWS OF FURYLEGEND OF HAN        500.00  G-01-41-506-000-010       B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE 2023-2024             P 43656 06/23/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 RG 3416829      N
                                         1,000.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,000.00 
 
THEKO005  THE KOOTZ - BAND LLC                                                                                                                                              
 23-00549 06/20/23 2023 BLANKET FOR CONCERTS                B
   2 CONCERTS 6/26/23                    1,200.00  3-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 43657 06/20/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 2023*1          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,200.00 
 



 
July 24, 2023                                                              BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK                                                            Page No: 12   
02:07 PM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

THEST020  THE STAR LEDGER                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00054 01/18/23 2023 BLANKET FOR LEGAL ADS               B
  10 6/26 AUC OF REAL ESTATE               580.60  3-01-20-100-100-201       B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING           P 43658 01/18/23 07/17/23 07/27/23 0010653131      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        580.60 
 
THOMA095  THOMAS MARRON                                                                                                                                                     
 23-00632 07/18/23 REFUND MARINA SLIP @5                     
   1 REFUND MARINA SLIP #5               1,000.00  3-27-99-900-000-001       B REFUND CONSUMER RENTS                    P  4033 07/18/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 RESO#2023-165   N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,000.00 
 
TMASS010  T&M ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00618 07/14/23 ENGINEERING SERVICES                      
   1 ENGINEERING SERVICES SP ELM PL        981.50  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 43659 07/14/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 VP442760        N
   2 ENGINEERING SERVICES BAY AVE P      1,590.00  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 43659 07/14/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 VP442761        N
                                         2,571.50 
 
 23-00619 07/14/23 ENGINEERING SERVICES                      
   1 ENGINEERING SERVICES D PALM EN      9,726.40  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4431 07/14/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 VP442764        N
   2 ENGINEERING SERVICES D PALM EN      2,654.24  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4431 07/14/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 VP444046        N
   3 ENGINEERING SERVICES D PALM EN      4,526.30  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4431 07/14/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 VP445475        N
   4 ENGINEERING SERVICES BAY P1           813.00  C-04-21-001-000-110       B ORD 01-2021 BAYFRONT FLOOD & WAVE SEC 20 P  4431 07/14/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 VP444041        N
                                        17,719.94 
 
 23-00630 07/17/23 ENGINEERING SERVICES REBDERED             
   1 SERVICES REBDERED BAY AV P2           412.50  G-01-41-559-000-006       B FY2023 NJDOT - BAYVIEW AVE PHASE 2       P 43659 07/17/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 VP444042        N
   2 SERVICES REBDERED BAY AV P2         2,407.50  G-01-41-559-000-006       B FY2023 NJDOT - BAYVIEW AVE PHASE 2       P 43659 07/17/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 VP445469        N
                                         2,820.00 
 
 23-00644 07/19/23 SERVICES RENDERED BAY AVE P1              
   1 SERVICES RENDERED BAY AVE P1          825.00  C-04-21-001-000-110       B ORD 01-2021 BAYFRONT FLOOD & WAVE SEC 20 P  4431 07/19/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 VP442759        N
   2 SERVICES RENDERED BAY AVE P1       11,557.50  C-04-21-001-000-110       B ORD 01-2021 BAYFRONT FLOOD & WAVE SEC 20 P  4431 07/19/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 VP445468        N
                                        12,382.50 
 
                      Vendor Total:     35,493.94 
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UNITE002  UNITED HEALTHCARE INS COMPANY                                                                                                                                     
 23-00003 01/11/23 2023 BLANKET YISION PLAN                 B
   9 AUGUST VISION PLAN                    584.97  3-01-23-220-220-261       B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE              P 43660 06/26/23 07/20/23 07/27/23 645533041689    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        584.97 
 
VERIZ001  VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR                                                                                                                                         
 23-00030 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET CELL/BC 239-1               B
  19 JUL FIRE TABLETS                      320.08  3-01-25-265-265-238       B FIRE DEPT - TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROC EQUIP   P 43661 05/15/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 9938635168      N
  20 JUL B CONTROL TABLETS                 721.54  3-01-28-391-391-255       B BEACH CONTROL-TELECOMMUN/PHONES/TECH     P 43661 05/15/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 9938635168      N
  21 JUL W&S TABLET                         80.02  3-09-55-502-502-238       B WATER/SEWER-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESS EQUI P 10350 04/27/23 07/21/23 07/27/23 9938635168      N
                                         1,121.64 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,121.64 
 
VERIZ010  VERIZON                                                                                                                                                           
 23-00635 07/18/23 monthly recurring charges                 
   1 Monthly recurring charges             148.43  3-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 43662 07/18/23 07/18/23 07/27/23 619000044754    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        148.43 
 
VOLUN010  VFIS C/O M&T BANK                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00628 07/17/23 ACCIDENT & SICKNEES TO 7/27/24            
   1 ACCIDENT & SICKNEES TO 7/27/24      2,730.00  3-01-23-211-211-260       B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE    P 43663 07/17/23 07/19/23 07/27/23 1348128         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,730.00 
 
WILLI090  WILLIAM BOWKLEY                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00613 07/13/23 REFUND SLIP 3123 resp#2023-185            
   1 REFUND SLIP 3123 resp#2023-185      3,030.00  3-27-99-900-000-001       B REFUND CONSUMER RENTS                    P  4034 07/13/23 07/19/23 07/27/23                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,030.00 
 

Total Purchase Orders:     65  Total P.O. Line Items:    120  Total List Amount:   1,634,281.01   Total Void Amount:           0.00 
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CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   2-01          138,747.21             0.00             0.00       138,747.21                                                           
 
CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   3-01        1,433,337.16             0.00             0.00     1,433,337.16                                                           
 
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET          3-09            1,445.01             0.00             0.00         1,445.01                                                           
 
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET       3-27            8,077.78             0.00             0.00         8,077.78                                                           
                           Year Total:            1,442,859.95             0.00             0.00     1,442,859.95                                                           
 
GENERAL CAPITAL FUND                  C-04           39,315.94             0.00             0.00        39,315.94                                                           
 
TREASURER'S ESCROW                    E-12            1,305.00             0.00             0.00         1,305.00                                                           
 
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS              G-01            9,710.45             0.00             0.00         9,710.45                                                           
 
TRUST OTHER FUND:                     T-12               40.16             0.00             0.00            40.16                                                           
 
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL FUND              W-08            2,302.30             0.00             0.00         2,302.30                                                           
 
                   Total Of All Funds:            1,634,281.01             0.00             0.00     1,634,281.01                                                           


